01-25-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

4	0	n	O	Ξ	$\cap$	ኅ	F	•
ar.	ıu	U	3	J	v	U	J	4

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	00950052 s or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bob's Surplus Sales, Inc. 209 W. Gaines Street awrenceburg, Tennessee 38464	Name: fMD Designs, Inc.  Address: 501 Glenn Springs Road
Individual(s) ☐ Association  General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	I awrenceburg. Tennessee 38464  □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership
Nature of Conveyance:      ■ Assignment  □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name      □ Other   Bixecution Date: 01/04/99	■ Corportion-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
75 150,861; 75/150,862; 75/344,813; 75/347.071 (See attached Schedule A)	1.489,387; 2,121,532 (See attached Schedule A) 01-12-1999
Additional	. II.S Patent & TMOfc/Ti4 Mail Rept Dt. ≥ 70 mumbers utached? □ Yes ■ No
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
Kathleen Cooney-Porter, Esquire OBI ON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 lefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202	P.C.  7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41):
OSMMN Ref: 9809-0001 though 0006-29	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attacl: duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
Name of Person Signing	January 1999  Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
D	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	on to:

01/22/1999 DHGUYEN 00000013 75150862

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bob's Surplus Sales, Inc. a Tennessee corporation located and doing business at 1209 W. Gaines Street, Lawrenceburg. Tennessee 38464, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, owns the trademark listed in Schedule A which are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, TMD Designs, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Tennessee, located and doing business at 501 Glenn Springs Road, Lawrenceburg, Tennessee 38464, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks together with the good will of the business associated with said trademarks together with the registration thereof.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor, does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the s	said Assignor, Mr. Bobby W. Smith, President of Assignor
has hereunto signed its name this 44	day of January , 199999.  By Signature)
	Name:Bobby W. Smith
	Title:President
MFL {I::atty\Mfl\980900007.asign.wpd}	Date: January 472. 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0623

## **SCHEDULE A**

TMD COUNTRY COLLECTION	U.S. Registration No. 1,489,387
ALEXIS	U.S. Registration No. 2,121,532
BRANLEE	<b>Appln. Serial No.</b> 75/150,861
MADISON LEE & Design	Appln. Serial No. 75/150,862
THE GRANVILLE HOUSE COLLECTION & Design	Appln. Serial No. 75/344,813
MADISON LEE VINTAGE & Design	<b>Appln. Serial No.</b> 75/347,071

TRADEMARK REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0624 Attorney Docket No.: 9809-0001-75

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK EXAMINING OPERATIONS

In re the Registration(s) of

Examining Attorneys 1,489.387

2,121,532

Nancy L. Hankin

Gerald C. Seegars

Reg. Date(s): 5/24/88

12/16/97

Law Office

TMD COUNTRY COLLECTION Mark(s):

**ALEXIS** 

**Examining Attorneys** In re the Application(s) of:

Serial No(s).: 75/150,861

75/150,862 Lynn A. Luthey Laura Gorman Kovalsky 75/844,813 Karla Perkins

75/347,071

Law Office

Filed: 8/15/96

> 8/15/96 106 8/21/97 106 8/26/97 106

**BOX RESPONSES** Mark(s): **BRANLEE** 

> NO FEE MADISON LEE & Design

THE GRANVILLE HOUSE COLLECTION & Design

MADISON LEE VINTAGE & Design

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

01-12-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Hail Ropt Dt. #76

Sir:

## SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein and appoints Mary

Frances Love, and the following attorneys of the law firm of OBLON, SPIVAK,

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1842 FRAME: 0625**  McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., as its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the captioned application:

Norman F. Oblon Marvin J. Spivak C. Irvin McClelland Gregory J. Maier Arthur I. Neustadt Richard D. Kelly David J. Kera Jeffrey H. Kaufman Brian D. Anderson Roberta S. Bren

P. Jay Hines
Jonathan Hudis
Kathleen Cooney-Porter\*\*
Mary F. Love\*\*
James D. Hamilton
Bekhard H. Kuesters
Robert T. Pous
Charles L. Gholz
Vincent J. Sunderdick\*
William E. Besumont

Steven B. Kelber\*\*
Robert F. Gruse
Jean-Paul Lavalleye
Stephen G. Baxter
Martin M. Zoltick
Robert W. Hahl
Richard L. Treanor
John T. Goolkasian\*\*
Richard L. Chinn
Steven P. Weihrouch

Members of the Bar of Virginia (except as indicated)

- \* Member of the Bar of Michigan
- \*\* Member of the Bar of the District of Columbia

Please address all correspondence to Mary Frances Love at OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C., Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202.

Signature: BOB'S SURPLUS SADES, INC.

Name: Jose Sulti-

Title:

Date: 9/24/98

MFL/bir (!:\wighthingsoscot.pag)

RECORDED: 01/12/1999